
 

 
 

 
 

FEES & CHARGES 2025/26 
 

applicable from 1st April 2025 to 31st March 2026 
 
 
 
 

CEMETERIES  
  

NOTE - all fees for Grant of Right and Burials are 
TREBLE for non-residents of the District 

£ 

  

Cemeteries - Grant of Right 
(Document giving the exclusive Right of Burial in a specified 
plot for a period of 50 years) 

 

  

-  infants grave 0 - 12 months** 475.00 

-  childs grave 12 months plus - 11 years** 633.00 

-  childs grave 12 years - 17 years** 950.00 

-  adult grave  (for a coffin) 950.00 

-  adult grave  (for a casket) 1157.00 

-  ashes plot  436.00 

-  ashes plot for the interment of a child** 436.00 
  

Cemeteries - Extension to Grant of Right  
(Document giving the exclusive Right of Burial in a specified 
plot for a further period of 25 years) 

 

  

-  infants grave 0 - 12 months 237.50 

-  childs grave 12 months plus - 11 years 316.50 

 12 years plus - 17 years 475.00 

-  adult grave  (for a coffin) 475.00 

-  adult grave (for a casket) 578.50 

-  ashes plot  218.00 
  

 

 

 

Contd … 



 

 
 

 
 

FEES & CHARGES 2025/26 (contd) 
 

applicable from 1st April 2025 to 31st March 2026 

 

 

 

 

Cemeteries - Burials  
  

-  infant - 0 - 12 months** 327.00 

-  childs grave 12 months plus - 11 years** 435.00 

-  childs grave 12 years - 17 years** 674.00 

-  adult single depth 

  double depth 

  surcharge for casket 

  common grave 

674.00 

715.00 

181.00 

674.00 

-  for any burial after the first 590.00 

-  cremated remains infant, 0 - 12 months** 192.00 

 12 months plus - 11 years** 192.00 

 12 years - 17 years** 192.00 

 Adult 192.00 

-  strewing of ashes - Council staff   112.00 

-  strewing of ashes - non-Council staff   96.00 
  

Cemeteries - Miscellaneous  
  

Preparation for the Exhumation of a body (admin costs) 1365.00 

Search of records including copy of entry 42.00 

Slabbing or sealing a grave 164.00 

Alterations to coffin size once shoring is in place 107.00 

Transfer of ownership of Grant of Right 46.00 

 
** Where applicable, fees associated with the interment of a child up to and including the age 

of 17 will be claimed from the Children’s Funeral Fund.  This will also include the first 
application fee for a memorial stone on a child’s grave/plot. 

 

Contd …



 

 
 

 

FEES & CHARGES 2025/26 (contd) 
 

applicable from 1st April 2025 to 31st March 2026 

 

 

 

 
 £ 
Cemeteries - Monuments 
(confers the right to erect a monument inclusive of the first 
inscription) 

 

  

-  a flat stone (not exceeding 6’6” x 3’) 168.00 

-  a headstone or footstone (less than 2’ in height) 307.00 

-  a headstone or footstone (exceeding 2’ in height) 336.00 

-  kerb or border stones (for a space not exceeding 
   6’6” x 3’) 

336.00 

-  a vase not exceeding 18” in height 96.00 

-  for any inscription after the first 168.00 

-  Etwall Cemetery: supply of 7” x 5” wall plaque inclusive 
   of inscription upto 70 letters 

295.00 

-  replacement of memorial stone 168.00 
  
  

 
 


